JAVELIN

110 BUGGY RADIOCONTROLOFFROADRACECAR
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
w3 /AR ER AR E

XCERARMICZDHAZTZER BHRAICBED TR ICEREL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

-

OIS TBICHBLTHD ET, AT TV AP/ =Y DIHEDIRIC

@AV TF VAPV T BRI, EAPEREES IBNES
SEICLTLIEE VN, XYTF VAP TORNBENGAIR. BELKS [CRZMFIFTLEE W,
DOIRFEES U< [FUHI—F—HEAELTEBEVEDhE£E L,

N

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing

- . maintenance or replacing parts.
@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.

Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling

this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. NFSHD
\

INEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

KUBWRDIH, FEBMAKELEET 25EH0H D ET, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! (F03%)
© Copyright 2024 KYOSHO CORPORATION /£ S ifTen#i#e
30618-MM06

No. 30618




ftilcZ 5 Z %40 / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

HICICnELGTIER

Tools required EAT A TEORRLICE, HIEBELTIREL,
:i,% CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
2

*v MEA-TL3BIE ][ —fRi i TE | BRI
TOOLS INCLUDED TOOLS ) ACCESSORIES

W B EF

Instant Glue

[ Pav=1%4 W oT235RE@) / 0T236R () W>IFRVF
Hex Wrenches vl F Needle Nose Pliers

‘ 1 Shock Wrench ﬂ
el S

| PAVASS
Scissors

M No.36231/36231P
SPFAT7TYI)——
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
SPHATITVII——T3R
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER PLUS

mt+FLUF
Cross Wrench

m=-v/\—

@ Wire Cutters

TINIARET, BE#HE1~15mmD
NBITHNTEBITAETY,

S Hx>oOvyH No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm
holes directly!
M 0T235R@) / OT236RO 9 Screw ement \
YavoyLrF LB
Shock Wrench Paint

BAHYZ2—FA47
Sharp Hobby Knife

@R T 1 DREIIE
RUB—RZA A
BRHOBETT .

@For painting the body,
use polycarbonate
paints for models!

e[ ()
7

2F v RIVIH—RIESC (RE=FOY bO—5—) ESEiHE (70K BRTEBY—R - B 7V THAX
Radio transmitter with at least 2 channels for 1 servo 1 ESC (Electric Speed Controller). Suitable servos, receiver, battery & electric speed controller

@ DF Y MUL2F v RIVTF—RIESCOTORDKETT = N
@This kit requires a 2 channel radio control set with 1 servo and 1 ESC. L BSE i | RVEN
Transmitter Servo
O TORDEFEWVIE. TORICNBEDOHAEEZSEICLTIREL,
@For more information on the transmitter, kindly refer to the N°-82?73
instruction manual of the transmitter. =R

KS-5031-09MW
SERVO

W ETRNY T — W TER
Battery Battery Charger mry>7
R B/ w7 —CEL R ER Electric speed
A LTLIEEL, controller
Use the suitable battery charger
for your battery.

GAB4202%=FRET Bimald. X
EHER, < 7=6GACO100D Gens ace

No. 71322 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 22HV Ni-MH / X\ 71) — LiPo/\w7 ) =707 2 —%&ikd
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 22HV Ni-MH Battery {5/ LT </2&L,
No. 71324 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 36HV Ni-MH /X7 1) — Always use battery protector GAC0100D 2=
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 36HV Ni-MH Battery  Gens ace LiPo battery protector when | 115#%
No. GAB4202  Gens ace LiPo 4000 A+ L — k/\w % (60C/7.4V) charging GAB4202. Receiver
Gens ace LiPo 4000 Straight Pack (60C/7.4V) No.82135
Syncro KR-331
BtE—%—/ESC (RE—FOa¥btE—F—) Bt (B
Motor / Electric speed controller Receiver
S— ~ S— ~ No.82146
7 Z<F—%2— Brushed Motor 72 L RAE—X— Brushless Motor Syncro KRG-331
DA O {EH (&)
No.37021 No.82245 No.37032 No.37051B Receiver
Le Mans E—%— REAE—RN\TR JU> 240S )V~ 240S ESC
(FZ2+302—>) KA060-91W 75~ E—42—H TSV LRAE—E— (60A/MAX13.52—2/) .
Le Mans MOTOR Bh7KESC 60A ST5% 15.5T/4WDF LE MANS 240S ESC | AW R
(Brushed/30Turn) KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE LE MANS 240S (60A/MAX13.5Turn) Battery
KA060-91W Brushed WP Brushless Motor
ESC 60A S-plug (15.5T/4WD) Z“Qﬁl)r(n




A7 THIDF= / BEFORE YOU BEGIN

MY TORICTED I EISEEL TSI L,

O DFHFE%Z R Fidr. WEZEET B,
@+ FDABZEHDL BB,

KAE—AR. TEDHVE LS, BELRDHD
FRFCIED Ht 1 — Y — 1B E £ TTER
(fEEwn

O NEGEMOR DY 1 AEFRZ 5L \A:DLLa—%o

HESE|C L CHERLE b‘b*‘rﬁj?

OTPERZ DB EEIL -
ﬁb:&b‘(?%%ﬁ%b‘@‘fﬂ%i?

WHTIEL,

frefeL, M@HER T HETHEDD &

EXADEDELSBEYET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

] (O corea

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

X Wrong

FvhCE BPRENES EXPIYIBERDIE < A>TWEY, SAZSICIIRETRNG D ZFIOTHEREL THSHEIITT
<IEEW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams
on the left side in each assembly step.

@/ |\ERER D1 B / OTHER HARDWARE

3x12mm E'X x12mm I ER 3mm TvI¥y—-Fvhk ESEUYVY 5.8mm EOR—IL
Screw F/H Screw Washer - Nut E-ring Pillow Ball

@ ‘||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||| 3mm Dmmm 3mm @_TL 3mm @ 5mm Oﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂ
12mm ot | 12mm ! )

_

(o

5x10mm A% )L - RF YT
Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing

01

@t X DiESE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

EX Frv7ER TIER TPEX Ty hER
Screw Cap Screw Flat Head (F/H) Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Set Screw

@ "|||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||| W Dmmm TN [




Screws / % J%am

1-E025 x12
E-Ring(E2.5)
EVVT

1-E050 X1
E-Ring(E5.0)
EVY

N
s
N
1-N3024 x4
Nut (M3x2.4)

a2y

H
1-N3033N x20

Nut (M3x3.3) Nylon
FybFa4oY

1-N4056FNB x5
Nut (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon
FTyhT7509 F10y

© M
1-853003 x2

Set Screw (M3x3)
£ybER

1-554004 X6
Set Screw (M4x4)
yhEX

I|\I\\IHIHI\IHIHI\\I\|\\IHIHI\IHIHIHI\IHI
0T241@ x8
Cap Screw (M2x10)
FryTER

© [ o

1-522608 x18
Cap Screw (M2.6x8)
FryTER

1-822612 x1
Cap Screw (M2.6x12)
FruTER

SC216B x2
Slipper Pad
Y UBZASAVIN

(© m

1-S32606H x10
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x6)
HIER (N\YIR)

(©)

OT241@x4
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x8)
HIER (N\YIR)

© | s

0T241@x2
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x14)
HIER (N\YIR)

O

1-S33008H x15
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x8)
HIEZX (A\YIR)

()]

1-S33012H x6
Flat Head Screw (Hex'M3x12)
HIER (N\YIR)

© ]

1-S33015H x2
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x15)
HIER (N\YIR)

()|

1-S33018H x6
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x18)
HIER (N\YIR)

@)

0T242@ x4
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x45)
YR (N\YIR)

©) Prmm

01241 x6
Flat Head Tapping Screw (M2.0x8)
H3RyEVTER

(@)

07242 @ x6
Flat Head Tapping Screw (M3x6)
HI32yEVTER

()]

01242 © x13
Flat Head Tapping Screw (M3x12)
HI2yEVTER

Oy i

01242 @ x6
Flat Head Tapping Screw (M3x16)
HSRYEVTER

(©) (mm

1-S13005H x2
Button Screw (Hex/M3x5)
REVER (ANYTR)

Oll

1-S13008H x6
Button Screw (Hex/M3x8)
REAVER (NVIR)

Ol

1-S13010H x4
Button Screw (Hex/M3x10)
REVER (NYTR)

Ol o

0T242@ x2
Button Head Tapping Screw (Hex/M3x8)
REVAYEVTER

1-S23006F x2
Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged)
TV IFrYTER

(s

0T242@/0TB246 D x6
Flange BH TP Screw (M3x10)
TIVIRERYEITER

@© {jm

0TB247@ x2
Pan Head Screw (M2.6x4)
FRER

Ol

oT241@ x4
Washer M2.6x5x0.5
% o

O|

1-W300805 x4
Washer M3x8x0.5
Dy v—

©)

0T222@ x4
Washer M5x12x0.15
Ty v—

c==2

92643 x2
Snap Pin 4mm
AFvTEY

O

92638 x5
Snap Pin 6mm
AFvTEY

Ol
BRGO07 x2
Shield Bearing (3x6x2.5)

S—VRRTUY

|

BRGO03 x2
Shield Bearing (4x8x3)
I=IVRRT )T

Ol

BRG001 x10
Shield Bearing (5x10x4)
I=IVIRT)VT

Ol

BRG014 x4
Shield Bearing (10x15x4)
M 1savidhZ/

Rubber Parts, ETC / SI\—)\—Y. ZDfth

©l

ORGO03B x8
O-Ring (P3/Orange)
07 (P3IALY)

Ol

ORGO3BK x1
O-Ring (P3/Black)
oYY (PITZvY)

0 | EvaAv

0T222 @ x4

OTT243VMB@® x4

Pin Tire M 43x86x40mm

O

OTT243VMB® x4

Inner Sponge QOT205B x2
Battery Sponge Tape

AF—2ED

0T206B @ x1
GearCoverSponge
FYHN-RRY

Ny7)=ARVI7-7

0

O-Ring (S05 4.5x1.5) ‘ )
~ A4 SiLIconE
-7 #100cst| SIL0100 x1 96441C x1 SC246B x2
Silicone OIL #100 Sponge Tape(1x100x150) Bgttery Strap (16X200mm)
JVAVFAI#00 ARVIT—T Ny7U=ZZv7
0T227 x1
0T2238 x4 0253 x4 Belt
Diff Gasket Shock Gasket 12mm NS
TIHRr Y 23y AR M 12mm




Metal Parts / X% )LI\—Y

OT237R(® /OT238R ® x4
Seal Cartridge
J=Ibh—tUyY

Q]

OT237R@® x2
Shock Case S
2avr—2AS

©l)

OT238R@ x2
Shock Case L
>avyr—AL

OTW123 @ x2
Front Shock Spring Medium Black
TJaVRRT)IT M T Ty

OTW124 @ x2
Rear Shock Spring Medium Black
VYRT)IMT Sy

0T239 x2
Front Shock Shaft
A =S 2 A

O (I [ ]

O ([

0T240B x2
Rear Shock Shaft
Y>3y ov7h

0T2155@ x1
Joint Collar
IV hT—

O

0T216S@® x1
Motor Guard Joint
E—2—H—FV31Uk

T

0T225B@ x1
Main Gear Shaft
A FYIHT b

O——

0T248 x2
Flange Shaft 3x26mm
TIVII%TH

Ol [

0T249 x2
Flange Shaft 3x30mm

0T203B@ x1
Servo Saver Tube
H—Rt—N\—Fa1—7

WY

0T203B® x1
Servo Saver Spring
F=Re—IN-2T)>J

%

0T208B@® x1
Counter Pinion Gear
VAl Sl e

I

0T224B@ x4
Diff Shaft
TIIRTH

© ([ Jrommm

0TB247@ x2
Pivot Screw
ERypRIY2—

0T208B@ x1
Spur Gear Crip
AN=Fv9)v 7

O

0T212 x4
King Pin Flange Pipe
FIETISZIIINAT

Ol

0T225B@® x1
Slipper Spring Guide
RyIN=RT)T HAF

(iR

0T225B@ x1
Slipper Spring
R)yIN=RT)25

O

0T225B( x2
Spacer 5x7x10mm
AN—H—

]| m——

0T225B@® x1
Counter Gear Shaft
HoVa—=FvIv T b

|

07221@ x1
Final Pinion Gear 32T
T7AFIVEZA Y+

0712210 x1
Diff Gear 53T
TIFY

O

0T221@® x1
Counter Gear
hova—Fv

4>

07222@ x4
Diff Bevel Gear13T
FTINIVFY

o122 @ x4
Diff Bevel Gear10T
FINIVFY

oL ]

0T222@ x2
Bevel Shaft
NIV T b

oL

0T208B@® x1
Pin3x12mm
%

o1
0T224B® x4
Pin2x7mm
7

SC215B x2
Slipper Plate
R)yN=TL—b

Ol

0OTB246BO® x2
Driver Stop Washer
RIAN=AMYT Ty v—

OF

PNGS4825 x1
Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
AF—IVEZFVF+ (25T-48P)

0T231@ x4
Drive Washer
RSAT Ty —

©0—7

0T232B@® x1
Servo Saver Shaft L
H—Rt—N\—vThL

o1

0T232B@® x1
Servo Saver Shaft R
H—Rt—/\—+ TR

14 upP (9

0T232B@ x1
Saver Shaft Plate
t=N=2vT7TL—h

I

0T241@ %6
M2.6 Counter Sink Washer
HIVE—=2 )Ty —

O I

01231 x4
Screw Pin (2x11xM4)
A1

©)(

SC240 x2
5.8mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball
5.8mmxM2.6 R hR—)b

©( Jmmm

SC241 x6
5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball
5.8mmxM3ERY b R—)b

QD

0T232B@® x2
Ball Nut S M2.6x4.8mm
R=IVFUES

1 = N
iy
SC242B x2

4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut
48mmxM2.6R— )b

o0

W0201B x8
5.8 Steel Ball
58 AF—IVR—Jb




Metal Parts / X% )LI\—Y

[ o o o |
0T219S x2
Main Chassis (Silver) o
::[jﬂﬂm AV — 5 oD © O O O
0T229B x2 0T214S x2
Front Wheel Shaft o Front Side Plate
OV M= e 7 78V FTL—b —
0T213SB x1
Front Under Guard
I 111 IOUNT YA F
0OT230B x2
Rear Wheel Shaft
JYRA—=Ibov Tk
0T217S@x1
@ [D ] D Front Shock Stay
TAVh3vIRT—
0T233 x2 -
ga_n?j /Siaét ;x|5>4mm 0T215S @ x1
7 Rear Plate L
DY 7L—hL
Ol=
OT247B x2
Flange Shaft 3x60mm
T70IV% T
0T217S®x1
© (ImIm I Roar Shock Stay
OT2346 X2 Y3y IR T—
Tie Rod M3x50mm
240y K
© (I (I —
0T2185@x1 0T215S @ x1
072340 x4 Front Strut Plate Rear Plate R
Tie Rod M3x38mm TEVIARS YR TIL— U¥TL—MR
24ayR
([@mInnnnno Hananunull o @ @ o
0T234@ x1
Steering Linkage Rod M2.6x36mm 0T218S®x1 0T235R @) /OT236RE x1
ATT7)7) =y K Front Sus Plate Shock Wrench 0T235R () /0T236R( x1
70 MRTL—b JavgLoF Shock Tool
2avyy—)b
\
0T228B x4 {
Swing Shaft E
RALVT v T b = = 0T226 x1
Q Ladder Chain r/j
Fi—v ©
OO0 e ©
00 @
O) ) e o O O @
A N o
OTZ“B@ x1 OT211B@ x1 OT21636X1 OT2518 1 © © Q
Knuckle Arm L Knuckle Arm R Motor Guard 15 X 0TB247@® x1 0TB247@ 1
FYOIT=LL  FuIlT—LR A H— R Aluminum Roll Bar Front Roll Bar Plat
E-4-A-F P2 O— Il \— Roll Cage Plate ront ROt Bar Flate
= O— V=97 —k 7RYrA=ILN=TL—F
Plastic Parts / 7S XF v o )\—Y
OT206B@ x1
@ @ © Chain Cover A
— © o FI—hN—-A
) o | J
O
O ©
} 0T206B® x1
© Chain Cover B
© © © © o FI—VhI\—B
= © ©° OCD e |
0T220 x1 @ @ ° 17088 @ x1 1708B ® x1
Radio Plate Antenna cap Antenna pipe
AT~ 7T FEvyT TITFIAT




Plastic Parts / 7S XF v I\—Y

0T201B x2
Suspension Arm
YA Y3V T =1

c s ) 0T203B x1 \2/
4 0| [6 @ @ Servo Saver
U 5 PR A1\~

0T1204 x1

Hub Carrier © 0O Q ISYESHE Q O ©°
AVES UV O O
93 0T2078 @ 1
g Bumper

0T208B@® x2 0T208BM® x2 0T208B@® x2

OT205B Sprocket Case 18T Pulley Case 32T Pulley Guide
Holder A7Oryhr—x  J=)—=r—=X T=)=A4K
RIVE—
0T208B@® x1
dlo Py
77, 3 —_ ) —
OT2068 x1 ARV s
Chain Guide 0T208B@® x1 0T208B@ x1
FI—VH4AR Spur Gear 61T Diff Case
] H ‘ 0T207B ® x1 ANN=FT TIr—A
MiniBumper
STV

4

0T209 x2
Shock Piston
PEVZIY N 0T250 x1
Wing Stay
IAVIART—
OT210RB x2
(H)TlBZ‘tG Oxi Shock Plastic Parts
elmet Sau =0
3TN
AJVAY

OT2520R x1 © ©
Wing
22

0TB247-2 x1
Body (Orange/Javelin)
RTAFLIITN)Y)

0TB247-1 x1

Body (Orange/Javelin)
KT FLYIwA)Y)
(@ 0
M OTB247-3 M
©
0TB247-3 x1 OTH244SCB x2 LA43B x3
Body (Orange/nginn) 5sp Wheel 43mm Satin Chrome 5.8mm Ball End
RTAFLIIFwAN)Y) SRR RA—=)VA3mm (B 770—LAvF) A—IVIVR




FI¥Y
Diff Gear

1-W300805

Plastic R
BAG @\gf;

012220
o220 %“
=&

Grease

Fett Graisse U=z

J1)—Z
Grease

01220 ///// TN 1-W300805
| 226 M3x8x0.5
-~
} ‘i\

0T224BQ®
Pin2x7mm

| X or—

012220

7OV M) VPEIERDESICHAITET,
Assemble front and rear diff gears as per
diagram.

Of——

o220
O-Ring (S05 4.5x1.5)

0T224B©®

7T77—U—
E Diff Pully : N

woHTEFE!
Do not over tighten!

0T224B®
Pin2x7mm

&>
by O
01222 @
0-Ring (S05 4.5x1.5)
0T224B0®

|

R//%N\@

2EEDSENET, oress QN RS TDEAERLE A,
You have TWO options to choose from: i Not used with chain drive.

~VRESqooge | [ Fr—vESqooms |
0T208B@®

Belt Drive Chain Drive

N
FHcEhE T 7ADRIFE) 277 A 115000~30000% L TWE T, FRONT
Use Silicon Oil 5000 - 30000 (sold separately) to your preferred setting.

J




FYRYIRX

Gear Box
' BITEOHET, Fr—YRFSATDHBEFERLELA-
LIl [nsert into hole. Not used with chain drive.

BRG007

L
072088 @

BRG007

BE! BEICEE
o202 Important! Note the direction

NIVMNFT—VRSAT5&R -
Choose Belt or Chain Drive Chain Drive

FRONT

FI—YDAEEHEDELIICEYILET,
0T2258 @ RICv T b Z2BLET, Set the direction of the chain as per diagram.

Temporarily insert shaft through.

Fr—YRSATDBEFERLELA.
Not used with chain drive.

Y I EREET,
Remove shaft.

CI—

01242 ®
TP F/H M3x16mm




FaYrNIVINY R

Front Bulkhead (Fz— FS17 DS
Chain Drive

B!
Important! Note the direction

BEISEE

oT2420
TP F/H M3x12mm

’(%‘7@

/

01242 @
02185 @ TP FIH M3x16mm
01242 @
TP F/H M3x12mm
FSATHAE - — N
Drive Guide HOMEICEDEET.

g EER!
Do not over tighten!

BB MR
! Note direction
Front end is marked

oT12068 €l

0T206B(®

Align as per diagram.

g EER!
Do not over tighten!
< oT2410
v TP FH
| ;| 012068 Y M2xGmm

AEFEEMEHA
Note direction
Front end is marked

10




v 7L—b E—2—H—F
Rear Plate Motor Guard

EVIRDKEILGEBE Sty LET,
Set so pin holes are horizontal.

92643
R-Pin 4mm

é 1-832606H
FH M2.6x6mm

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm

1-S33008H %
N

FH M3x8mm

0T21550

A Vv —
Main Chassis

HOMBEICEDEET,
Align as per diagram.

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm

fHHTEEE!
Do not over tighten!

RIESHLET,
Temporarily tighten.

1-S13010H
BH M3x10mm

1-S33008H

FH M3x8mm %
\

NORRICEDE Sy FLETD,

Note hole position is inside.

“ 0T2198

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm

oT242©

0T2155@

1-813010H
BH M3x10mm
1-S33008H RIEDHLET,
FH M3x8mm Temporarily tighten.

11




7Yk E—=H—F
Front Under Guard

1-§22608
Cap M2.6x8mm

01241 @

NEBhEET,
Align holes.

FH MZ.GXSmméi ;

BE! BEITEE
n Important!
| Note the direction
D &2 01410

& Pg R

RD&SIcty bLET,
Set as per diagram.

H—Rte—N\—-
Servo Saver

VHI=217A%
Aluminum Silver

0T23286) Q—@

o241 Q H @
Washer
M2.6x5x0.5mm \

- TIVEZ)VIN—
0T2328@ Q @ n Aluminum Silver

oT241Q H @
Washer
M2.6x5x0.5mm

012038

EHTEEE!
Do not over tighten!

12




H—Rte—N—=Uy

Servo Saver Link \

OT232Bel ' o12038H

5.8 upP {9
0T232B@
Saver Shaft Plate

BE! mETER
Important! Note the direction

70V F7L—F
m Front Side Plate WMWWWWM

_

01242 ®@
TP F/H M3x12mm

|UOT241G / WMWIOM o
FH M2.6x8
\ /& x8mm

WHTETER!
Do not over tighten!

@ H 0TB247©

Pivot Screw
oT241Q
Washer M2.6x5x0.5

o242 ®
TPFH
M3x16mm

01242 @
TPFHM3xiomm ~ FHM26x8mm

)
(- Jommm— 4
0TB247@© oT241Q
Pivot Screw Washer M2.6x5x0.5




hooz—F+
Counter Gear

0T225B@®
N\

SC215B
Slipper Plate

L

SC216B
Slipper Pad

FTay NANT—E—Z2—ICHESD!
Recommended with optional high power motor.

SCW021B

HD

FE \EICEE
Important! Note the direction

BEITEFEROLSIICTZVIEMIICLY FLET,
Note direction of flange is set to outside as
, \per diagram.

2y 7 FOEETHDIALES,
Tighten to face of shaft.
\ J

0T2258@®

1-N4056FNB

m 7yiIN—ayF
Upper Rods

‘ W0201B

BE! BEITEER
Important!
Note the direction

oT2340®

W0201B

14




1-S33018H
) FHM3x18mm

H
1-N3033N Mﬂﬂlﬂ]ﬂlﬂ]ﬂm
Nylon Nut M3

oT242 @ P

TPFH QY
M3x1 2mm

1-S33012H
FH M3x12mm

Front

©d

30 %

ot / FRORI Y FLET,
® / Set into lower hole.

H
1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

o

1-S33018H
FH M3x18mm

GANY AV T— A

Suspension Arm (
12478
M3x60mm

ST
1-854004 7\

Z

72y bAyMCEEEGDEET,
Align to flat surface.

O

1-854004

Set M4

g ETR!

Do not over tighten!

1-S54004

Set M4

WHTETE!

Do not over tighten!

7oV bhAYMcEEEDEET,
0T233 Align to flat surface.
M3x54mm

Ol 1)

15




pa= A VAWE =1 i
Front Hub Carrier

I 1-S13008H
BH M3x8mm

1-S13008H
BH M3x8mm

TV OEE TRDAHET,
Tighten until flush with nut.
. J

SC241
Pivot Ball
5.8xM3mm

0712298

1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

0T231®
Screw Pin
2x11xM4mmd

Ry 07231 (a)
NN

BE! \EICER
Important! Note the direction

m TOVMFRRY Y3V
FrontSuspension < 1.s3301sn BRI T FEE

0T248
M3x26mm

Do not over tighten! Use standard screw!

@ 1-E025
_— E2.5 Clip

. 1-533015H
FH M3x15mm
<

LEXVERIEO T EFE!
Do not over tighten!
Use standard screw!

16




240y K

Tie Rod

wwipg

0T234@©

m U NTE T
Rear Hub Carrier
@ _=o01m310
ﬁ Screw Pin
2x11xM4mm

@\ BRG001

oT231@®

SC241

Pivot Ball
5.8xM2.6mm

@,

NE

BE! WEITER
Important! Note the direction

BRG001

SC241
Pivot Ball
5.8xM2.6m

0T230B

m

0T230B L

0T231Q®
Screw Pin
2x11xMdmm

17




Ui (eSS4 4
Rear Suspension

21

1-S54004
Set M4xdmm

7%
1-833012H

< J
FHe M3x12M
(@ 01204

|

BETERIHDOKRICEY FLET,
Note the direction and set as
per diagram.

per diagram.

AEITERIKOKICEY M LET,
Note the direction and set as

REICEY LET MHTEER!
Set last and do not over tighten.

E25Clip

Y
Uﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂ]ﬂlﬂﬂ]ﬂ 1-533012H /

Do not over

B IEAIRO T EER!

il

071249
M3x30mm

1

FHe M3x12mm

/ @
olil 1-554004

Set Mdxdmm

tighten! Use standard screw! or204A

RBEICEYLET DT EER!
Set last and do not over tighten.

Ny F)—RILHE—
Battery Holder

22|

1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

0T205B

INVIRESG Y RR—N\—75ET
BETEEHDLET,
Removing rough edges with
sand paper is recommended.

012420
TP F/H M3x6mm

MHTETE!
Do not over tighten!

@)

&

/
0T242@
Flange BH TP M3x10mm

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm

[ |

0T251B

oT2420
TP F/H M3x6mm

o12058H

0T205B

18




AHTL—h —
23 Radio Plate 1-313010Hg n BETE TIVIHLACEYET

Note direction. Flange on top
o241 ®
TP FH g |
M2x8mm - . =

e —
0TB246@
Driver Stop Washer

1-S33008H oT242 ®
FH M3x8mm TPFH
M3x6mm

1-S13010H
BH M3x10mm

1-S13008H
BH M3x8mm
L

~{

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm

avyy—Ib
Shock Tools

OT235R@/ OT236RO

REBEETCLODNIANKET, @
Insert all the way.
*\
]
Shock Gasket 12mm \‘&_ /‘ ?
=
/x4

OT237R®/ 0T238RO

oT210RBA

1-S32606H
FH
M2.6x6mm e

19




25

avIERAMY
Shock Pistons

Rear &\

Long one

’

A

oT209Kl

1-E025 @/
E25 Clip l

ot200E1

Rear E“'/
Long one

o 557,

Front &Y%

5 @@ ORG03B
@/@ o —
QY onwg 5 O/

(S27 M OBEDEETHUABET,
Insert shaft to the step.

0T240B

X2

Short one

07239

o |
/210RB
wey 0

f
&0
R

0T210RBH]

o200

%
oT210R8H < 9

s HECEEIEOEIICT TV IBREIBEYET,
Note direction. Flange is on inside.

SILICONE SHOCK OIL

#100cst (75ut)

707 DFH 2 mmAR—Y—REICEANE T,
Insert 2mm spacer inside for Front Shock only.

SIL0100

m:/a‘yfprzrw
Shock Oil

HA

Short one

10V

Long one

Rearx2 Frontx2

ZDZAVDECAETHAIVEANKT,
Fill oil to this line.

YT ERBECTRUAHRD LA IV EREE T,
Insert shaft all the way and remove excess oil.

@EXRLY N7y 17OV MAYYCER M)A AIL1 00,
Ty TOVWI—RTIERIEEEBER M) OV F AL
200—350HATEXT,

@Basic setup. Use silicon oil 100 for Front A and Rear C pistons.

For high grip surfaces, use B piston on front and rear with
Silicon oil 200-350.

20




R.
S8
RE
NG

OT210RBIA L
0T210RBEIR

EEBBUET,

There are left and right

1-822608
CAP M2.6x8mm

,f(((((((

R

l

1-S22608
CAP M2.6x8mm
—(

Front

OoTW123

2mm)F5 LI
Raise 2mm collar.

b

X2

oTW1240Q

o1210RBH

Do not over tighten!

DT ETR!

Nylon Nut M3

21



m 70 M IS— RXESC
Front Bumper RX ESC g

oT242 ©@
TP F/H M3x12mm

\ | | '
\\\ \ % E/ REMII T AIE, BB E
B g ROAIBICEDEET BT BRERICI OIS I IR 2,
Align receiver mounting FLLITHERICE ST OROBAZEICRETIIEEL,
position to rear section Bending not required with all receivers.
R as per diagram. Check your R/C system instruction manual for details.
_ J

1-853003

(117088 ©
+9

RO&SIcFr+EBLES,
Pass antenna through as per diagram.

96441C
mET—7
Sponge Tape (Double sided servo tape)

22




)] 27702 79F 2770 s Rz a— bSVEREL S RERORITY KA ERUMIET,
Steering Servo Make sure Steering servo is in neutral position before installing servo horn.

1-S33008H
FH M3x8mm

H—RTAV—HN\y T —IRENT VL SEELE T,
Arrange so servo wire is not caught by battery.

1-N3033N x2
Nut Nylon M3

1-S32606H
FH M2.6x6mm

FENFEA,
Not included.

< )
' ' \ 1-822608 -
- ‘ 012038 Cap M2.6x8mm

@ o ) _ OT203BH . "=
@\ SANWA'. JR 012340 -
———— KO SC2428 P <
'~§ _ 0T2038@ S T [ﬁ] . 22mm
HITEC Y—RT7—LHBAHTL— =
= K 0T203B 7
—— ICF 5935507824720 D ( u ]
== on03H H—RAR—H —EEALEL A, o S
@ g ~ FUTABA If servo arm interferes with radio <L FE BECTEE
> KYOSHO plate, 0TB247-2 servo spacer ‘ Important! Note the direction
L ) isnotused. SC2428 - -
Al \°—=F’\" ' ~N

Spur Gear

BEISEFRIRORICE Y MLET,
Note the direction.
Set as per diagram.

0T208B@

BRG003

23




FYOBITHRIRA DT E@MZEDOTCEELET
Tighten the screws with one sheet of paper inserted between both gears.

H®

1-S23006F
Cap Screw M3x6mm Flanged -

PNGS4825
Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P

33

AW
0TT243VB@®

OTH244SC

Ol

- Ol
. 1-853003
SS M3x3mm

-

ORG03BK R-Pin 4mm
O-Ring P3 Black

24
Tires

2AYOIOIMANCIZZERICEY FLET,
Set with tire logos on outside.

OTT243VB®




P11 Bl CiRIE®SLIEER

Screws that were
temporarily tightened 1-513010H
atP11 B BH M3x10mm

RA—Ib
Wheels

|

1-S13005H
BH M3x5mm

01B247-3A4

MMMMMMD 1-513008H Oy

1-S13010H BH M3x5mm
BH M3x10mm

P11 B TR LIZER
Screws that were temporarily
tightened at P11 1.

1-N4056FNB
Nylon Nut M4

35

Battery

SC246B

e N
FT23voa— AT Ny T — ERTEBRA/ T ) —H 4 W48 X L100x H2 5 mm)
Optional short-type battery (max size: W48xL100xH25mm).

R\ ‘\ [ D\)V @
A~ ‘ Z
{ ©)




36 Dvo—Lr—>
Rear Roll Cage

[

1-S22612
Cap M2.6x12mm

1-S22608
Cap M2.6x8mm

oTB247-11

& \
\
0TB2

w%n
&
m >
- G
~
OTB247-1 E/

1-822608
Cap M2.6x8mm

oTB247-2E1

1-S22608
Cap M2.6x8mm

1-822608 vax s
Cap M2.6x8mm
37 [
Wing
1-S33012H
FH M3x12mm

BE! @EITER
Important! Note the direction

OT2520R

=9

92638
R-Pin 6mm

26




38 *qMva—vir—o
Main Roll Cage

0182472

1-S22608
Cap M2.6x8mm

1-832606H
FH M2.6x6mm

oTB247-2F1

]

1-832606H

FH M2.6x6mm

¥

1-832606H
FH M2.6x6mm
1-832606H<<\74 0TB247®

FH M2.6x6mm

o18247-2

1-522608
Cap M2.6x8nk
N

OTBZ47

1-S22608
Cap M2.6x8mm

0TB247@
PH M2.6x4mm

27




39 AV TH—IV

Paint Decals

0TB246©

EBIETHDERL—XICNE T,
Apply in numbered order for best results.

RUA—RZASBRT L == BENEEL,
Use spray for polycarbonate.

BFENE Ao
Not included.

0TB247

KYOSHO RACING TEAM || s——+ O

s e e JAVELIND voorie maena e
L o
Ojisis @@g@ BAND BibEn
= 0= ®gaz s
JAVELIN ="
JAVELIN |2

i o -
110BUGGY RADIOCONTROLOFFROADRACECAR e s A

FIAN—=/"Fv/E—
Driver / Canopy

WMEITSLCT
Y bLET,
Cut as required.

01242@ / 0TB246 D
F BH TP M3x10mm

28



T ——p m Y NT b= DR

Rear Toe Adjustment

Adjustment of a chain

“ RDESITEEH0AD R % B

FI—V DRV ZFHELET,

Chain tension can be adjusted by loosening
a total of 10 screws as shown in diagram.

" Front

(1R%8)

(Standard)
HESEAEBACGES1I IR FI— % *"MnLSlcw—ohT7Or bRy b
§E®T<T£KL\_O . 0ZAVELHEBSAER F2ESA V274 (1BX)
If adjustment limit has been reached, *Position with mark inside front as per diagram.
remove one chain. No Line: 0°, 1 Line: +°, 2 Line: +2°
42 / EXPLODED VIEW

1-532606H

4

o18247()

1-522612

1-522608
1-522608 / 0TB247-1

/ ~ &% < / ots247-3Hl

OTB247-1

1-522608
oT8247-381

o24728 1555608

oT8247-2M

\1-532606H

0TB247-1

o18247-3M

29




1-533008H

4#2E / EXPLODED VIEW

1-N3033N .
@
®
Y & 2
1-N3024 4
1—S33018H\ S5S
92638/%

N

onszs@i

)
OTzoase SC2428
= o1234@

o) /

ot203M

A
o12038H]

ona1@Q

N d &SSO\
eI \-“\
PR —— == ona@ Te—
< & v )
VRN CIPEY!  JEVREE OTZTQ omss% Sl gmzoss

o12328@ (G— woaois 170830—@
- 01233 1-553003—8
@ |
on2410Q o1234() i 1-522608
oT241 g . LA43B
E E w02018—)
or

SC241 &S
om241@) S

QOT212

~a onui@ on11e@ \@

\ BRGOO1
0] \

S=

&/ _ /
/ WO0201B | a43g
» @/ w02013/®

P
P W LA43B
1-533012H— P O

OT2145—( \

1-533012H

1-513008H

on41@

07B247@®

‘!)3 01231@
1—N405£\IB
on241@
ona1@®
on41@Q 0m2258@) N\
018247@) o12155@ ot2058H] NAOSEENE
"\ s @jm) ) 1-532606H
012078() 5 @}\' )

S A 012258@

1-N3033N

0T2288B

1-533008H -

/‘-‘ ’ N
N\ %6001 / )
- i N\,
>04 1-E025/ % ‘

0T12478

1-N4056FNB

ona@

30

31




4% / EXPLODED VIEW

or202H
2028

BRGOO1

012068 (®

on42@ OT202

012088@)

BRG0O07

o1241(®)

012083@)

ot2068E1 @

')x

om202E

BRGO14 REAR
012248@ 01210 1-W300805
0T2238 /
012248(d &

/0 /
4010,
7,
012220 /
on2@ m
012220 /

FRONT om222®  1-w300805

v

012220
012220
onose@® BELT
o122480Q) 012088

T

012220

v! ?
oT2088@®

CHAIN

012248@

o1241@)

BRG014

32




o1237R@

A &= onoll

S——oniorsH
€=2—onol

(Ei> ORGO3B
S——onoH
> omns3

\—/ ——om37R (b}

&——on1oreHEl

@—OTNORB

S

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
! & 1-£025
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I (=

or210rsEl

. /

€]

OA

(o]

—_——— e

" OT256R

e —— —

OT238R

\

I

I

I
I
. :
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
I

I
| =]
| S CE—onoB |
' / & 1E025 |
P L !
' |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! |
! ]

-
=

1-522608 ~—

otw124(d
S
(3]
&— 1-E025

o200l

=)
/,,> ORGO3B

or2008
C>—omns3

OT238R@

0T2408

&——omn210reHl

@—OTNORB 5

S

L
@‘) ot210r8E]
/

RN ———

PNGS4825 /g SC2158B
1-553003

Gear Ratio Chart

Pinion Pinion
16T 14.43 24T 9.62
17T 13.58 25T 9.24 |<<Kitstd|
18T 12.83 26T 8.88
19T 12.15 27T 8.55
20T 11.55 28T 8.25
21T 11 29T 7.96
22T 10.5 30T 7.7
23T 10.04 31T 7.45

0122580

It oT2088())

ORGO3BK

BRGO003

/@ @

012068@

33




JAVELIN Parts List
BRG001

BRG002 BRG003 § BRGO007

,/\
1]l O | @1 || el
BB 5x10x4mm x4pcs BB 5x8x2.5mm x4pcs | | BB 4x8x3mm xdpcs | | BB 3x6x2.5mm x2pcs
BRG014
m
Steel Pinion Gear SS M3x3mm

(25T-48P)
BB 10x15x4mm x2pcs

Ol

x10pcs
0O-Ring P3 Black

x10pcs
0O-Ring P3 Orange

5.8mm Ball End

OT201B

E5 Clip

0T205B

(OT205] (2502712)

8]
BRG0O1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4pcs Z=IVRRT) 7 (5x10x4)4 A
BRG002  Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4pcs J=IVRNT T (5x8x2.5)4A
BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4pcs = URRT )% (4x8x3)4A
BRG007 Shield Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs I=IVRRT) 7 (3x6x2.5)2 A
BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2pcs —JURRT1) 5 (10x15%4) 21
BRG100  DiffThrust Bearing FIRZAMTYVT(IA)

PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
LA43B 5.8mm Ball End(12pcs)

AF—IVEZA >+ (25T-48P)
R=IVIVF58p(12A)

ORGO3B  O-Ring(P3/Orange)10pcs 0> (P3/AL V) 10A
ORGO3BK  O-Ring(P3/Black)10pcs 07 (P3/7Zv9)0A
0T201B  Suspension Arm (OPTIMA) YRRV T—L (A TT4R)
01202 Gear Box (OPTIMA) FYRYIR A TT1)

OT203B  Servo Saver (OPTIMA) H—RtAN\—=(FTT74<)
01204 Hub Carrier (OPTIMA) NTFH)T (ATT4R)
0T205B Holder (OPTIMA) RIVEA—(FTT43)

34

0T206B
Lo
Ll
O
(b 2
0oT207B
g % 2] % % [b)
0T208B
)
x2pcs (d)
O
@ x2pcs  BH M2x10mm x8pes

0oT212

0T206B Chain Guide (OPTIMA/for High Ratio) FI=VHAR FTTARINA LY AR
0T2078 Bumper (OPTIMA) NYIN=(FTT4R)
0T2088  Diff Gear Case & Pulley (OPTIMA) TIFVr—28T =)= (#TT4R)

0T209 Shock Piston (OPTIMA)

OT210RB  Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA)
0T211B Knuckle Arm (OPTIMA)

01212 King Pin Flange Pipe (OPTIMA)

23vIERNY (FTT4R)

23w TIN=Y (LY RIFTT4R)
TYIINT—L(FTT4R)
FGEVTIVIIAT (AT TAR)

0T213SB  Front Under Guard (OPTIMA) TaVNTVE=H—R IWN=1FTT74R)
OT214S  FrontSide Plate (Silver/2pcs/OPTIMA) 700/ MfA RTL—b ()UI\=/4TT74<)
02155 Rear Plate (Silver/OPTIMA) DY TU—F IVN=I4TT4R)



JAVELIN Parts List

0T216S 0oT217S
© _ ©

©m®
FH M2.6x6mm x2pcs (a) (b)
0T219S

[o o o o ]

%0 %0 (o — C)

x2pcs x2pcs
o (O)e @ o=
x4pcs x2pcs x2pcs x4pcs x2pcs
0T223B 0T224B j OT225B
= =l w L mm ©
x2pcs (a] @D (b [c)
= O X2pcs

x4pcs wpes m 1 W © H

0T216S Motor Guard (Silver/OPTIMA) E=2—=H—R IVN\=IFTT4R)
oT217S Shock Stay (Silver/OPTIMA) AYIRT— (VIWN=IFTT4)
OT218S  Front Plate (Silver/OPTIMA) 7aMIL=bIVN=1FTT4R)
0T219S Main Chassis (Silver/OPTIMA) A V%Y= (VIVN=1FTT4R)
01220 Radio Plate (OPTIMA) AHT— FTT47)

0T1221 Gear Set (OPTIMA) FrYvyuh (FT747)

01222 Diff Inner Parts Set (OPTIMA) T F=IN\=Yyh(#TT4)
0T223B Diff Gasket (4pcs/OPTIMA) TIHRrY N GNATT4R)
0T224B Diff Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TII% T QNATTAR)

OT225B  Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA) Frov 7MY b (FTT4R)

0T226
j Ladder Chain

oT227

[ I QT227 2900098 1T I ]

0T228B

0T230B

O ©[ e

[c)
[ﬂ @© x2pcs @ H M2.6x5x0.5mm x4pcs

(] ) x2pcs

0T234

© (I M €@ x2pes
O I ©® xdpes
O (I [

OT235R

H] x2pcs @U xdpcs
© x4pcs @ X6pcs

o

01226 Ladder Chain (OPTIMA) FI—> (FTT4R)

01227 Belt (OPTIMA) NIV (F774%)

012288 Swing Shaft (OPTIMA) RAVTI% T QNATT4R)
012298 Front Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TEVMRA—=IVIv T MNATT4R)
OT230B  Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) DV RA=IV %7 NNATT4R)

01231 Wheel Hub Set (2pcs/OPTIMA) FA=IVNT Y MNF T T4R)

OT232B  Servo Saver Shaft (OPTIMA) HY—RE—N\=+ T+ (FT74%)

01233 Flange Shaft 3x54mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 75247 M3x54mm) QA/A 7714<)
07234 Tie-Rod (OPTIMA) AAOYR (FTT4X)

OT235R  Front Shock (Red/OPTIMA) 70Y8avy (LY R I3 T747)

35



JAVELIN Parts List

OT236R

OD fre O

O [ mmm x2pcs
X2pcs 0 ﬂﬁﬂl X2pes (0)/] x4pes
o X2pcs @ x4pcs 3) x6pes

OT238R

O 2]

x2pcs

0fs. O
) H X2pCs x4pcs

@) [

x2pcs

e O
x2pcs x4pcs

Olmme Quwe  (©))mme

CAP M2x10mm x10pcs FH TP M2.0x8mm x8pcs ~ FH M2.6x8mm x8pcs
@ "|\||\||\|\||\||\||\||\|||\||\|\II\II\I\II\II\II\III\I\I © (€] @ H 0
FH M2 6x14mm xdpcs x8pcs M2.6x5x0.5mm x4pcs

() mmmmm—— e () [}» ©

FH M3x45mm x4pcs FH M3x5mm x8pcs

)| 6 (o) mmmm o () (jumm o

FH TP M3x12mm x16pcs FH TP M3x16mm x8pcs BH TP M3x8mm x4pcs
o

F BH M3x10mm x6pcs

Ol= )

x2pcs
0T248
O———m O] 0

x2pcs x2pcs
OT236R Rear Shock (Red/OPTIMA) )Yy (LR 14774 <)
OT237R  Front Shock Case (Red/OPTIMA) 703y 0 r=A Ly R 14T 74R)
OT238R  Rear Shock Case (Red/OPTIMA) VYav i r=A (LR 14774%)
01239 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) 7aYh 3y TNANAT T4 R)
OT240B  Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) Y3y sv 7 QNAT T4 R)
01241 M2/2.6 Screw Set (OPTIMA) M2/26 272 —tvh (A 774%)
Q01242 M3 Screw Set (OPTIMA) M3ZRZ1—tyh (FT 74 )
OT247B  Flange Shaft 3x60mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 75>+ 7k (3x60mm) QA/Z 7 74 )
0T248 Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 75>+ 71 (3x26mm) QA/A T 74 )
07249 Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 75>+ 7k (3x30mm) QA/A 774 <)

36

OT253

@ x4pcs

Snap Pin 6mm x2

©))mmm x2

Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x10)

0TB246

® dhmmmm x1pcs

Flange BH M3x10mm

/ © Gm x2pcs

Driver Stop Washer

Pivot Screw 2.6x8mm x2 ©) & o\
@ (m ©| e
Pan Head Screw (M2.6x4)x2 ~ Washer M2.6x5x0.5 x4 % Egéﬂ %E i g
o I
A =l U, g
© jm Olmm Bl {1
Buton Screw (Heis) o <% Sorew (M2B8)X12 g8 | g ¢
~ g g 2
@ Q]]ﬂﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂ][ﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂ]ﬂlﬂ[ﬂ (' oo e i
Bution Screw (Hex/M3x10)x2 2P Screw (M2.6x12)x1 :
8
©)um CEZ, g
Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x6) X6~ Snap Pin 6mm x3 E
4
2

0T250 Wing Stay DAV RT—

072518 Aluminum Roll Bar 7= a—jbn—

OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) TAVG (TN FL VY
01253 Shock Gasket 12mm(4pcs) Ay HRTYE 12mmEA)
0TB246 Driver Doll (OPTIMA) R4 N= AN AT T4 )

OTB2470R  Body (Orange/Javelin) R (FLY IO N)Y)
OTH2445CB  5sp Wheel 43mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima)  SAR=754~Ib43mm (3770~ LXy+2NFT743)
OTT243MB  Pin Tire 43x86x40mm M (OPTIMA) £ 247 43x86x40mmM (4774 <)



JAVELIN Parts List

SC215B SC216B SC240

x2pcs x2pcs

© @ -

Pivot Ball 5.8xM2.6x11.5mm

O[[[Uﬂ]]ﬂ]ﬂ x4pcs

Pivot Ball 5.8M3x12.5mm

SC242B

@j x2pcs E H

Ball Nut 4.8xM2.6mm

x2pcs

o . x10pcs

1708B

R-Pin 6mm x10pcs R-Pin 4mm x10pcs @ x4pes
96441C
@ x4pcs
Sponge Tape 100x150 mm

SC2158  Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) AVyN=TL—QAAT—EAY 2014)
SC216B  Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A=\ FQAADI—EFY 2014)
SC240 5.8mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball (8pcs/Scorpion 2014) E7Ry b R—)L BA/AT—EF> 2014)
SCQ41 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball (4pcs/Scorpion 2014)  E7Ry b R—)V GAJAT—EF> 2014)
SC2428  48mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - R—)bFy b QA/ZD—EF22014)
SC246B  Battery Strap (16X200mm) Ny71)—=Z+Zv 7 (16X200mm)
W0201B 5.8 Steel Ball(10pcs) 58 AF—IVAR—IL 10A
17088 Color Antenna(Black/4pcs) h7=TVTHBF vy IIEEA)
92638 Snap Pin (10pcs) AFvTEV(10A)
92643 Snap Pin4mm/10pcs) AFv7EV(Amm/10A)
96441C  Sponge Tape(1x100x150) ARV T=T(1x100x150)
96647 10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pcs 10x12mm ¥ Ltz M0.1/02) &4 A

1-S32608H

x10pcs x10pcs
@} ()] o
FH M2.6x6mm FH M2.6x8mm

1-S33008H
x10pcs x10pcs
FH M3x8mm FH M3x12mm

x10pcs x10pcs
© ©
FH M3x15mm FH M3x18mm
1-S13008H 1-S22608
x10pcs x10pcs x5pcs x5pcs
© (| | (mn || © Juum
BH M3x8mm BH M3x10mm CAP M2.6x8mm CAP M2.6x12mm

IH x5pcs

Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged

x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
m m ||
SS M3x3mm | | SS Mdxdmm | | E2.5 Clip E5 Clip
1-N3024 | 1-N4056FNB 1-W300805
x10pcs x5pcs
3 | © = || O
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3 Flanged Nylon Nut M4 Washer M3x8x0.5
1-532606H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs) HZER(M26x6)(N\YT7 Z/10A)
1-532608H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x8/10pcs) HIERM26x8)( Y7 RA/10A)
1-S33008H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) HIER(M3X8)(NY T A/10A)
1-S33012H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) HIEZA(M3X12)(AN\YZZ/10A)
1-533015H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) HIER(M3XI5)(N\Y 7 Z/10A)
1-533018H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs) HZEZ(M3X18)( N7 A/10A)
1-513008H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) R EZ(M3X8) (AT R/T0A)
1-513010H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) R EZ(M3X10) (N7 A/10A)
1-522608  Cap Screw(M2.6x8/5pcs) Fry TER(M26x8/5A)
1-522612  Cap Screw(M2.6x12/5pcs) Fry T EZ(M26x12/5A)
1-523006F  Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs) Fry TERAM3X6/75 IH5A)
1-553003  Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) vk ER(M3X3/10A)
1-554004  Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs) vk EZ(M4x4/10A)
1-E025 E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) B> (E25/10A)
1-E050 E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs) B (E5.0/10A)
1-N3024  Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs) Fvh (M3x24/10A)
1-N3033N Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) Fvh(M3x33) 10 (5A)

1-N4056FNB Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
1-W300805 Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)

Fuh (MX567575 4OV (GA)
74 —(M3x8x0.5/10)

37



JAVELIN Option Parts List

Black CAP M2.6x8mm
OTW101C OTW102B

18IC21{ENE
Two required per car

F/R

Interchangeable for front & rear
R=IVT TNV RSATRIATT4R)
Ball Diff. (for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)

OTW103

%
ARESAH— FTT743)
Stabilizer (OPTIMA)

OTW104GM

A—RIYTL—bLRQNATTA4R)
Carbon Rear Plate L(2pcs/OPTIMA)

OTW105

INCE—2—TL—bHYARFTT4R)
CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

IR
e

! I X 2pcs

A—RY70aY A FTL— QAN TT4 <)
Carbon Front Side Plate (2pcs/OPTIMA)

A=A 7Y MRTL— b FTT1<)
Carbon Front Sus Plate (OPTIMA)

OTW108

OTW107

@ "|||I\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||II\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\III\ X2pcs @ "|||I\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||II\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\III\ X2pcs

FH M3x18mm FH M3x18mm

©Hws ©fw || ©Hw © [
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3 Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

|

H—RTOY b3V I RT—(FTT4R)
Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

OTW109 OTW112
() | oy <pos ()| pcs

oty

D=9 AHh—RY 70V b avIRT—FTT4<)
Carbon Works Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

FH M3x18mm FH M3x8mm
Jas (©) [
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

A=AV v I RT—FTT4)
Carbon Rear Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

IN—R70Y MFR— 0754 77 4)
Hard Front Support (7075/0PTIMA)

OoTW110B

A=K AAT L= FTT43)
Carbon Radio Plate (OPTIMA)

OTW111B
el —)) o D @

INTRRA V29— (107514 T T4 )
Hard Main Chassis (7075/OPTIMA)

OTW114 OTW115GM

D 0a po_|

X2pcs

TIVEANRA S AV ARIFTT4R)
Aluminum Mech Post (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW117GMB

N
0

TIVETAY MNT (AYARIFTTAR)
Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

TIVZUYNTF X UT (HYA2)FTT 1)
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW118GMB OTW119GMB

S (s oes
BH M3x10mm

x4pcs

Washer M3x8x0.5

TIVET7aY ETvIN=ERY b
HYALIATT 1)
Al Front Upper Pivot (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

TIVEY—RITY b AVARIFTTAR)
Aluminum Servo Mount (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OT201HB  Hard Suspension Arm (OPTIMA) N=RYRARYY 37— LA TT4R)
OT210BKB  Shock Plastic Parts (Black/OPTIMA) 23T TIN=Y(T V1A TTAR)
OTW101C  Ball Diff (for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) R=IVTTNIVNRSATRIATT4R)
OTW102B  Stabilizer (OPTIMA) AZEZAY = (FTT4)

OTW103  Carbon Rear Plate L (OPTIMA) H=R)TTL—M(FTT43)

OTW104GM CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  INCE—42—TL—bF (HV A2/ T74)

OTW105  Carbon Front Side Plate (2pcs/OPTIMA) - A=K 70V MfA KT L~ QAFT743)
OTW106  Carbon Front Sus. Plate (OPTIMA) H=RY TN RTL—b FTT43)
OTW107  Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA) A=Ay 70V avIRT—(FTT4R)
OTW108  Carbon Works Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA) - 7=/ 24— 70 b/av)RT— (4 7743)
OTW109  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (OPTIMA) H=R)V3vIRT— (FTT4R)
OTW110B  Carbon Radio Plate (OPTIMA) H=RVAHTL—bFTT43)
OTW111B  Hard Main Chassis (7075/0OPTIMA) N=RAL 03— (10754 T T74R)
OTW112  Hard Front Support (7075/0PTIMA) N=F70YMR—b (70754 774)
OTW114  Metal Servo Saver (OPTIMA) AW —REAN=(FTT4R)

OTW115GM Aluminum Radio Post (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 7IUZ AHRA N (HY X %/4TT4<)
OTW116GMB Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  7JLZ 70> MN\T (HY X214 TT74)
OTW117GMB Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 7ZILZ U INTF4 )7 (B ARIVIATT4<)
OTW118GMB Al Front Upper Pivot (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 7Jb2 70 b PyN=ERy ;N (HY A%/ TT43)
OTW119GMB Aluminum Servo Mount (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 77JUSH—R I/ (B AR/ TT4)



JAVELIN Option Parts List
OTW128B

—J

x2pcs
@ x2pcs
oE

x2pcs

.

O [ Jmmmw x2pcs
HH] x2pcs @U xdpes
(b) @ xdpes @ x6pcs

8
I\
—J

[(© 8 | X2pCS

OTW129B
Yoy, ACLORE

B

OO "% e

(© m

H X2pcs O Jmmmw x2pcs

(C HH] x2pcs @U xdpcs
@ x4pcs @ X6pcs

T7AEVIY 307078399 RTV 05y b MIMHTILTAR)
Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set(MS/MH/Ultima)

D747V AV T39I ATV Ty b (MWNHT VT4 R)
Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set(MM/MH/Ultima)

@S x2pcs OMx2pcs  OH x2pcs
%Kit standard
70V b avIRT) Ty b SIMHRNA TT43)
Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)

OMx2pcs  OH x2pcs

Kit standard
VY2 avyRTIVTy b SIMHRANA TT4R)
Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)

@S x2pcs

I:l Kit Standard
SOFT <@ FRONT SPRING mp> HARD
S MS M MH H
SILVER PINK BLACK YELLOW GOLD
OTWI123@ | UTW009® | OTWI123® | UTW009® | OTWI123@
SOFT <= REAR SPRING = HARD
s M MM MH H
SILVER BLACK YELLOW BLUE GOLD
OTW124@ | OTW124@ | UTW008® | UTW008® | OTW124@

AZN—HIRA VT2 % T FQNFTT4R)
Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA)

@ @ H x2pcs

x2pcs

(o] Jo T Mumm___17 Jo [T Tommm
x2pcs x2pcs
FAUT v AREUR 38mm FAT DX AREYR 50mm
Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm
LA43H/RB SCWo021B
A HD
{ (@]
O,
x2pcs
R—JLIK 58mm E Eggd Type HD R X—71 %9k @ A/Ra—E72/2014)
5.8mm Ball End HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

PNGS4816 ~ PNGS4836

RF—)VE=ALFY 1/48EVF
Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch

PNGS4816 16T PNGS4823 23T PNGS4830 30T
PNGS4817 17T PNGS4824 24T PNGS4831 31T
Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4818 18T PNGS4825 25T PNGS4832 32T
PNGS4819 19T PNGS4826 26T PNGS4833 33T
ﬂ]]]]]]]]]] PNGS4820 20T PNGS4827 27T PNGS4834 34T
SS M3x3mm PNGS4821 21T PNGS4828 28T PNGS4835 35T
PNGS4822 22T PNGS4829 29T PNGS4836 36T
OTW1288  Front Shock (Gold/OPTIMA) 7083wy (G=IVR /7T T4R)

OTW129B  Rear Shock (Gold/OPTIMA) Yrays (G—=IVR I FTT4R)
UTW008  Fine Selection R Shock Spring SetMM/MH/UItima) 774 2L593)453v52 7752+ MMMHTIL74)
UTW009  Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set(MSIMH/UItima) 774 72L 7737008395375y M MSMHTIV743)
OTW123  Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) - 70/8/3v7A 752y (SMHRAAT743)
OTW124  Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)  1)¥>/3v7A 754y b (SIMH2NAT743)
OTW125C  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN=HARALVTI% T QNFTTAR)
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FEUTIvAMEY R 38mm

92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FAYTIHA AV 50mm

LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) R=IVIV RESmm/IAN—R/12A)

LA43RB  5.8mmBall End(Red / 12pcs) R—IVIVF58¢(LYR12A)

SCW021B  HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD AU wN=/\y K QA/AD—E422014)
PNGS4816  Steel Pinion Gear(16T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFFv(167)1/48Ey F
PNGS4817  Steel Pinion Gear(17T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVFYTNN/MAEYF
PNGS4818  Steel Pinion Gear(18T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFY(18T)1/48E Y F
PNGS4819  Steel Pinion Gear(19T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFX(19T)1/48E Y F
PNGS4820  Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFQ0T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4821  Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFR TN /M48E Y F
PNGS4822  Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVF(22M)1/48Ey F
PNGS4823  Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVFV(23M1/48Ey F
PNGS4824  Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZF V£ (24AT)1/48Ey F
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF Y (25MN/48Ey F
PNGS4826  Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZF V£V (26T)1/48E Y F
PNGS4827  Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch RF=IVEZAVFVQIMN/ABE Y F
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVFr(28T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4829  Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVFVIM/48Ey F
PNGS4830  Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFYE0T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVFYEIM/MAEYF
PNGS4832  Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVEYEMN/M48E Y F
PNGS4833  Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch RF=IVEZAVFVEIN/AE Y F
PNGS4834  Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZF U (3AT)1/48Ey F
PNGS4835  Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFVE5M)/48Ey F
PNGS4836  Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZF V£ 36T)1/48Ey F

39



JAVELIN Option Parts List
Brushless Motor

OTW126B

MCN /8= 51T/48P (TS5 L AE—4—F)
MCN Spur Gear 51T/48P(for Brushless Motor)

R246-8584

for
Brushless
Motor

D)t —4—J )L 210mm
Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm

for
Brushless
Motor

(MAX13.5Turn)

200mm x1

VRV 40SESC(T 7Y L ZABMAXI354~)
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 13.5T

WUV 2405 75V L AE—%—155T4WDA
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T

Brushed Motor

37021 70702

Le Mans E—%— (753+30%—>)
Le Mans MOTOR (Brushed/30Turn)

540 S X GV —RE—R2—G27 VT IV
540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single

70703

GXE—42— (2052—>)
G2X Motor (20 Turn)

KA060-91W 753 E—4—F7KESC 60A ST5%
KA060-91W Brushed WP ESC 60A S-plug

OTW126B  MCN Spur Gear 51T/48P(for Brushless Motor) - MCN Z/\—+7 517/48P (75 L AE—%—H)

R246-8584  Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm

37021 Le Mans Motor (Brushed, 30 Turn)
37032 LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T
37051B LE MANS 240S ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Turm)
70702 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single
70703 G2X Motor (20 Turn)

82245 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91TW

40

AV —4r—7)1b210mm
LeMans E—%—(773:3042—>)

WU 2405 75 LAE—42— 155T 4WDFR
IV 0SESC (T L ARIMAX1354—)
54075 GV —=RE—32—G 91V
G2XE—42— 202—>)

KA060-91W 773 E—42—FBAKESC60A STZ%

43 mm Tires / Wheels
OTT243SB

O

O x2pcs

E> 24 v43x86x40mmS (1 771 )
Pin Tire 43x86x40mm S (OPTIMA) B Soft

SAR=Y 54 —IV3MmQAA 77 4 %)

BK Black
5 Spoke Wheel 43mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)  SCB SatinChrome

50 mm Tires / Wheels

O x2pcs N
B GRP. int G
Block Tire 50x83x36mm ,\Sﬂgfjfdium 8D Rear Wheel 50mm  wT vs’?]?{emm reen
70v7214Y H Hard 8D VY RA—Ib Y Yellow
OTH245BK/SCB/Y /W OTH246 W /Y
Xx2pcs x2pcs
o A
gg Blsack
B Sati
8Hole Wheel 50mm VYelow | | 8P Wheel 50mm W White
8R—IVRA—IV W White 8SP kA —IL Y Yellow

OTW131

x2pcs

Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard)
E-IWRAVF—REVD

2.2 inch Tires / Wheels
OTH247W /Y

For 2.2 Front Tire

v
2.2in Dish Front Wheel W White
224VF Fava7aV b RA—IL Y Yellow

FAT201 SB

For 2.2 Front Tire

O

2.2in Front Tire © x2pcs © x2pcs
224 VF 7V MAY SB Soft

OTH248 W /Y

For 2.2 Rear Tire x2pcs

2.2in Dish Rear Wheel
224VF T4y )Y KA—Ib

W White
Y Yellow

FAT202 SB

For 2.2 Rear Tire

O x2pcs|
SB Soft

2.2in Rear Tire © x2pes
224VF )V RAY

OTT243SB  Pin Tire 43x86x40mm S (OPTIMA)
OTH244BK  5sp Wheel 43mm (Black/2pcs/Optima)

OTH244SCB  5sp Wheel 43mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima)

QTT244SB
QTT244MB
OTT244H
UTH002GR
UTHO02WT
UTH002Y
OTH245BK

Block Tire 50x83x36mm Soft (OPTIMA)

Block Tire 50x83x36mm Hard (OPTIMA)

Block Tire 50x83x36mm Medium (OPTIMA)

8DRear\Wheel50mm(Papermintgreen/2p/Uttima)
8D Rear Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Ultima)
8D Rear Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Ultima)
8Hole Wheel 50mmi(Black/2pcs/OPTIMA)

E 247 43x86x40mm S (47 T74<)
SAR=TRA=IB3mm (777 NATT4)
SRR A= Ib83mm (77 0=LAYvFRNTTT4)
709544 50x83x36mm V7 MATT4X)
T Y844 50x83x36mm T4 7L (A TT4X)
TRy 744 47 50x83x36mm /\— R (4 774<)
8D HA S0mm(A =2 M=V NTIVT4R)
8D )V RA—IL50mm (K74 M2A/T IV T4 )
8D )7 RA—)L50mm (A TA—2A/7 VT4 )
87VRA— )b 50mm(7 5y I 12ABAIA T T4 <)

OTH2455CB 8Hole Wheel50mm(SatinChrome/2pcs/OPTIMA) - 873K A =)L S0mm(t 7> 70— L/2ABA/A T 74)

OTH245W
OTH245Y
OTH246W
OTH246Y
OTW131
OTH247W
OTH247Y
OTH248W
OTH248Y
FAT201SB
FAT202SB

2.2 Dish Wheel(Front/White/2pcs)
2.2 Dish Wheel(Front/Yellow/2pcs)
2.2 Dish Wheel(Rear/White/2pcs)
2.2 Dish Wheel(Rear/Yellow/2pcs)
Front Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

8Hole Wheel50mm(White/2pcs/OPTIMA) 87URA — /b 50mm(R 71 MN2ABA/A T T4X)

8Hole Wheel50mm(Yellow/2pcs/OPTIMA)  87%7RA — )L 50mm(A TH—/2{EA/Z 77+)
8SP Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima Mid) 8SP A —L50mm (K74 M2A/A T 7432w R)
85P Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima Mid)
Mold Inner Sponge (50mm/Hard/OPTIMA)

8P iR A—)LS0mm (A TA—2AN/A 7743V R)
T RAF=RRVE0mMmM/ N~ R/ TT4)
LA VFRBT4YY2RA=IUTAYMETANA)
LA VFRT YR —U70Y MAIO—/2A)
24 VFBTAYYARA—IUIV/RTAM2A)
LU VFBETAYY1RA=IN)¥/AZO—2\)
70V Y/ T2

DR S GUVINIIN



JAVELIN Option Parts List

TFWO004 OT252GR/Y/W/OR/BK/R s‘R Peppermint Green

Yellow
w White
OR  Orange
x2pcs x2pcs x2pcs BK Black
R Red
Aluminum Collar(Red) Aluminum Collar(Red) Aluminum Collar(Red) ® ©
4x12x0.5mm 4x12x0.75mm 4x12x1mm

TFWO004  Wheel Spacer Set (0.5, 075, 1.0/Red/TF-5 Series) KA —IVAN=4—ty 1 05,075, 10/Ly RS U=X)

0TB245  Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA) JUFAL—=2aVRTA (FTT4R)
OTB2470R  Body (Orange/Javelin) AT (FLIIFwAN)Y)

OTB247GR  Body (Paper mint Green/Javelin) RTANIN=ZVN)=21T%N1)Y)
OTB247Y  Body (Yellow/Javelin) RTA AIO=/D%N)Y)

OTB247W  Body (White/Javelin) RTA(RIANT¥ANY)

OTB247BK  Body (Black/Javelin) AT (TZ99/9%N)Y)

OTB247R  Body (Red/Javelin) AT (LY R/FwR)Y)

OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) DAY (FLIIITeNY)Y)
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) DAY (NIN=Z VMG =2 [T\ )
0T252Y  Wing (Yellow/Javelin) DAY ATA—/TvN)Y)
OT252W  Wing (White/Javelin) DAY (RTANIwA)Y)
OT252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) DA VG T w N Y)

OT252R Wing (Red/Javelin) JAVG (LY RIDAN)Y)

JYTA—YAVRTA A TTAR)
Non-Decoration Body(OPTIMA)

OTB247GR/Y/W/OR/BK/R

Pivot Screw 2.6x8mm x2 ©) [© L
@ (m @] O
Pan Head Screw (M2.6x4)x2 ~ Washer M2.6x5x0.5 x4 g §
©llm opma Bl 1]
Button Screw (Hex/M3x5) x2 Cap Screw (M2.6x8) x12 §§ T g

cceo

(©) (joonummw

Button Screw (Hex/M3x10) x2 Cap Screw (M26x12) x1

©)m =24

Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x6) X6~ Snap Pin 6mm x3

WVIL DNIOVE OHSOAM  usdns anvs

41



IN—V%
Part Names

Ny T )—

AFN
Description

BATTERY

SRS
No.

IN—V %
Part Names

NFN
Description

=Y %

ARL—=K/Xy 2 (60C/7.4V)
GA-B-60C-4000-
2S1P-HardCase-8

71392 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV | mtihs 17 71324 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV | XBE.mHHh5 17
Ni-MH /Xy 7 1) — Ni-MH /Uy 71U — Ni-MH /Xy 7 1) — Ni-MH /Cy 71U —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV | High power type SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV | High capacity and high power
Ni-MH Battery Ni-MH battery. Ni-MH Battery type Ni-MH battery.
GAB4202 Gens ace LiPo 4000 DRy 7Y —

Li-Po Battery
SE AN e
High power type battery

TZAI - A1)l CHEMICAL - OIL

AFS ACN K

A

Part Names Description Part Names Description

06162 Uy 7¥v o) Z(39) 7 v REERHRT U R 96501 F7¥ V27 UZ #1000
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Diff. Gear Grease #1000
FroERZ R T 7% I YU #3000
Reduces wearing of gear 96502 | piff. Gear Grease #3000
HG Y314 YKJUR Va4 v NBBIYR T7F¥V IR #5000
96508 HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 96503 | pjff. Gear Grease #5000

ER/N\—Y OTHEICHER BFEENZS T7F¥VJ YR #15000

Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear 96504 | pift. Gear Grease #15000

7 7% X #30000

96505 | pift. Gear Grease #30000

Y2 AAIL SILICONE OIL

=V RAE ACRE RAE i IACD AR
Part Names Description Part Names Description Part Names Description
V) 7 )L#300 (80cc) Y O 7 )L#2000 (40cc) SIL | ') a>A)L#40000 (40cc)
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 40000B | Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | > ayA-)L#350 (80cc) SIL | &Y YA )L#3000 (40cc) SIL | Y37 )L#50000 (40cc)
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 500008B | Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a> A )L#400 (80cc) SIL | &Y YA )L#4000 (40cc) SIL | a7 )L#60000 (40cc)
0400-8 | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 60000B | Silicone Qil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V v )L#450 (80cc) SIL | >YU YA )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | &Y Y7 )L#100000 (40cc)
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone QOil #5000 (40cc) 100000B| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc) | | &7
SIL | ¥V av#)L#500 (80cc) SIL | ¥V av7-)L#6000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V a>#)L#200000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0500-8 | Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | YUy 7)L#550 (80cc) SIL | YUY 7 )L#7000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V av7A)L#300000 (40cc)
0550-8 | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 5 )8—H 7000B | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc) F7H 300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | > ayA-)L#600 (80cc) for shocks. SIL | Y aY A )L#8000 (40cc)| | for diffs. SIL | YUY A4 )L#500000 (40cc)
0600-8 | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) 500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | Yy A1)L#650 (80cc) SIL | YUY )L#9000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ Y7 )L#1000000 (20cc)
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone QOil #9000 (40cc) 1000000| Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | YUy A)L#700 (80cc) SIL | YA IL#10000 (40cc)
0700-8 | Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 10000B | Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | YUy 7)L#750 (80cc) SIL |37 )L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 150008 | Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | >y #-)L#800 (80cc) SIL | ) a>A4)L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 20000B | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V v )L#850 (80cc) SIL | ¥'J 7 )L#30000 (40cc)
0850-8 | Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 300008 | Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)

7tH)— ACCESSORY

RS

No.

VA2
Part Names

AFS
Description

RS

IN—Y %

No. Part Names

AFS
Description

42

36218 FYN=EyRRIVR(RTRY MI)| F Y~ DIEEZRS ICBER RS ¥ R 790028 SPEED HOUSE C-02B ACE=7Fv=Yv—| Hh TA DA —hH1 v k7R,
Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.
36231 SPFA7ITvIU—<T— T« DX D>~ FARET ICEF 80907 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE WAF Ry 7 ) =Fzyh=| /Ny FU—D VT« ¥ 3 > % fEEH
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
36231P SPHA 7Ty I )—N—T IR | RF« DXV MAREIF ICEF, 792203 7.2V NiIMH B USB F ¥ —Y ¥ — | S 7570 Nicd £k NiMH /Uy 7 U 5
SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | 5D EED AHEICHFVTVET, 7.2V USB Charger for NIMH | ® USBTLY =2 A=A — N hv b KBS,
Tool for making holes on bodies with 5 different USB Charger for 7.2V NiMh
scales on the knife for easy workability. battery packs(Super Plug Type).
GACO100D Gens ace LPo/ly 7)=707 79— (26E)L/%ER) | £BKO LiPo Ny T —%F57077 9~
Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector (2-6cellfor Charging) | Protector that protects the LiPo battery when charging
GACO101 | GENS e LPo/ty 7Y=t=7/1y7 (BOX917) | FE BB AREBE ICERIRREE/N Y &
Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type) | Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage




"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEZIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXT

OBRmEIHOULIED BLUTUESTLBETEART /=Y P AT a /=Y EEA
U JTERDICEITENTEED,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEM BEICITHRVWESIF. ZEAY A
Vv I THATEIENTEEXT,

XEXIWAEICE DREEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEZ W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHSTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIES L,

FTE.BELDOBIEN. COEBESBEVNKRD WS WeBIEICSERECLEVN SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDORICHEI /BULERBAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN A L—XICIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETESHEDO/NN =YD R xRN ST BETH . RBOTAY T4 Vv N\—VERE MBI NIEZFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. CHLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZHEIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURFRAE TRER B: BETRELR/IN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: A0
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENTY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE Z@AYSIYYav 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAIaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FRIEEARTEBE3050 ERFZIARALVHZI—TF
OEBVWA I I ——HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fiffE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

P RELTARBROERWSESE

K<

fH3

CNS5DY—EREFERICRSETEEZFET

M TIeD BELTHTEFSWHANRBRLRBESSTVWE LIS, TBAWCLEW
3 ﬁﬁmf‘iﬁ.ti\ RE1—Y—HERAEABENGELL LS,

5 R EHEASHOATORE SREVNLECh, TROBELA LR
227 CREFEECRAOSA. 77 vIAFHBETEED <RI,

RENDEBWSESE > TREI1—Y —HE,

RAEICBEANEEOREE, TREI—Y—HEHKE ICTERI LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICEmPEL/ BGREZ CARD S A, X/ BRGHGBAZEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BBENEFNICEHMSELLEE L,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~em@sR%R)13:00~1800,

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24B RSN A EORHE LTED £ 9. M. BaEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 NEEBDIBAN BN ET, BER AR~ SR (RREERL)

BECORBMLAtR: T243-0021 #E/IE BEARM MHE3050 ERFIARXA VT T—TF
REGRAStt I ——HEREY

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS IR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEEWVWBE XL R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.30618C  |@%% | JAVELIN )
5% BEFE [EA
N ®= = = ) #A\ # A H
>MEH X—h—% ERG . T—5—
wARp ZHERD Iy
Ubsba
s R/CIE # a2
E T -
e 8
fiF B2
CHED -
oy B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBEK | oo
AR | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R BHATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
- N
BEIWE T AR a1/ SR HEBEoc— I OmRES (F—No) AN HE, BENEAMICSEALLEE N,
\ )

MREKABHL TR, BEROBABRORFICHZANTEDET ., BRERLD D, EXRUEHVWEEZREL TAD ZLBFROBABRICOEELTE. (1)~ Q) DIFAZRES E|UI TE=FICIRMt
UeDRARI B LSBT ERBHDEEA, (1)BEROBFOEEEZRITIBE, QFRICEDERRHERERIBE, Q)T —EXDREDcHLUHOETEICHRT 255,

® REAR St T243-0021 #F)IREARTFEMEI050 EAT I A MAA 5 T—7F
ICVDSHE RER—LR—Y @1 — Y —1HAEEEE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\é'@_’ E: B EE’\’%HE(*R$ H = [3% < )1 3:00~18:00

e6622402-1  PRINTED IN TAIWAN




	P001 Javelin_out
	P002 Javelin_out
	P003 Javelin_out
	P004 Javelin_out
	P005 Javelin_out
	P006 Javelin_out
	P007 Javelin_out
	P008 Javelin_out
	P009 Javelin_out
	P010 Javelin_out
	P011 Javelin_out
	P012 Javelin_out
	P013 Javelin_out
	P014 Javelin_out
	P015 Javelin_out
	P016 Javelin_out
	P017 Javelin_out
	P018 Javelin_out
	P019 Javelin_out
	P020 Javelin_out
	P021 Javelin_out
	P022 Javelin_out
	P023 Javelin_out
	P024 Javelin_out
	P025 Javelin_out
	P026 Javelin_out
	P027 Javelin_out
	P028 Javelin_out
	P029 Javelin EX_out
	P030-31 Javelin EX_out
	P032 Javelin EX_out
	P033 Javelin EX_out
	P034 Javelin PL_out
	P035 Javelin PL_out
	P036 Javelin PL_out
	P037 Javelin PL_out
	P038 Javelin Option Page_out
	P039 Javelin Option Page_out
	P040 Javelin Option Page_out
	P041 Javelin Option Page_out
	P042 OP_out
	P043 kounyuu_out
	P044 FAX_out

